Amendment-|

Notice

4™ May, 2025

Extension of Deadline for Submission of Bids and Bid Opening Date

"Design, Supply Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Transformer & Bays (220 kV, 132 kV,
33 kV & 11 kV) for the expansion of New Butwal & Kushma Substation"- a Sub-Project under

of

OCB No.: PMD/ETDSP/NBKSEP-081/82-01

Loan No. 4520-NEP: SASEC, ETDSP.

This is to notify that the deadline for submission of bids and the technical bid opening

date has been extended by 31 days — from 8 May 2025 to 8 June 2025.

The relevant clauses stand amended as follows:

S.No.

Clause Reference

Existing

Amended As

1

VOI-1 /IFB

Deadline for Submission of
Bids: 08 May, 2025 at 12:00
Hours (Nepal Standard Time)

Deadline for Submission of
Bids: 08 June, 2025 at 12:00
Hours (Nepal Standard Time)

7. Deliver your bid:
o To the address above
on or before the deadline: 08
May 2025 at 12:00 Hours
(Nepal Standard Time).

7. Deliver your bid:
o To the address above
on or before the deadline: 08
June 2025 at 12:00 Hours
(Nepal Standard Time).

VOI-l / Section 2:
BDS: ITB 24.1

The deadline for bid
submission is

Date: 08 May 2025
Time: 12:00 Noon

Time)

(Local

The deadline for bid
submission is

Date: 08 June 2025
Time: 12:00 Noon

Time)

(Local

Section 2: BDS: ITB
274

The bid opening of Technical
Bids shall take place at:
Date: 8 May 2025
Time: 14:00 Hours
Time)

(Local

The bid opening of Technical
Bids shall take place at:
Date: 08 June 2025
Time: 14:00 Hours
Time)

(Local

Nepal Electricity Authority
(An Undertaking of Government of Nepal)
Project Management Directorate

New Butwal & Kushma Substation Expansion Project




